Electric Counterbalance Forklift Truck
E20BHP - E25BHP
4,000 - 5,000 lb. Capacity     Series 1293
→ Performance and productivity of 80-volt lithium-ion technology at the best possible value for a
wide variety of applications.  High utility and flexible operation emphasize its use.
→ Designed to withstand water and rain, the forklift can be used outdoors with confidence.
Sealed electronic components and waterproof electrical connections keep moisture away.
→ Full integration of the Linde Li-ION battery ensures that the powerful and efficient drive system

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation E20BHP E25BHP
1.3 Drive: electric (battery type, mains, ...), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Li-ION Li-ION
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q (lb) 4000 5000
1.5 Load center distance c (in) 24 24
1.7 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (in) 18.3 18.3
1.8 Wheelbase y (in) 57 57
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight lb 7679 8604
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear lb 10613 / 1477 12361 / 1757
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear lb 3282 / 4398 3199 / 5407
W
he
el
s/
Ti
re
3.1 Tire: solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane pneumatic pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front 23X9-10 23X9-10
3.3 Tyre size, rear 18x7-8 18x7-8
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=driven wheels) 2X /2 2X /2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (in) 40.9 40.9
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (in) 37.4 37.4
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward a/b (°) 6/6.5 6/6.5
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (in) See table See table
4.3 Free lift h2 (in) See table See table
4.4 Lift h3 (in) See table See table
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (in) See table See table
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (in) 84.6 84.6
4.8 Height of seat/stand-on platform h7 (in) 45.9 45.9
4.8a Coupling height h10 (in) 26.0 26.0
4.12 Overall length l1 (in) 130.7 130.7
4.19 Length to face of forks l2 (in) 91.3 91.3
4.20 Overall width b1/b2 (in) 49.8 49.8
4.21 Fork dimensions sxexl (in) 1.5 x 4.0 x 42.0 1.5 x 4.0 x 42.0
4.22 Fork carriage to ISO 2338, class/type A, B 2A 2A
4.23 Fork-carriage width b3 (in) 40.9 40.9
4.24 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (in) 4.2 4.0
4.31 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 (in) 4.7 4.7
4.32 Aisle width with pallet 1000x1200 across forks Ast (in) 144.1 144.1
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 800x1200 along forks Ast (in) 152.0 152.0
4.34 Turning radius Wa (in) 78.6 78.6
4.35 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (in) 21.8 21.8
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.0 Travel speed, laden/unladen mph 9.3 / 9.3 9.3 / 9.3
5.1 Lift speed, laden/unladen fpm 65 / 88 55 / 88
5.2 Lowering speed, lade/unladen fpm 85 / 93 85 / 93
5.3 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen N 2675 / 1596 2630 / 1753
5.6 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 18 / 20 18 / 20
5.8 Acceleration time, laden/unladen s 6.0 / 5.5 6.3 / 5.5
5.9 Service brake Mechanical hydraulic Mechanical hydraulic
dr
iv
e
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 10.2 10.2
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 11.5 11.5
6.3 Battery type Linde Li-ION Linde Li-ION
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 80/277 80/277